	DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101766021						
F 09-27-	2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
		ned original documents or copy thereof.					
- 101857	'RRR -	ress of receiving party(ies)					
G.2401		VEYBEE ROBOTICS, LTD.					
	Internal Address: 204 Elizabeth Street						
) attached? La Yes La No	New York, N.Y. 10012						
□							
L Merger	Street Address	S					
🖵 Change of Name							
		SEP 2 4 2001					
	City:	State:Zip:					
	Additional name(s	) & address(es) attached? 🎴 Yes 🏝 No					
it number(s):							
ogether with a new appli	cation, the executio	n date of the application is:					
	B. Patent No.(						
09/205,503 Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No							
whom correspondence	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:					
e mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
Chong							
	Risherty (Hawain) thorized to be charged to deposit account						
st., Ste. 1200	8. Deposit accou	nt number:					
96813							
	(Attach dunlicate)	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
Zip:	(Allaur dupress						
City:StateDO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
		and correct and any attached copy					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy							
is a true copy of the original document.							
	Signature	J Date					
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Mail documents to be recorded v	with required cover sheet s & Trademarks, Box Assign gton, D.C. 20231						
	09-27- 101857 G.J.Y.O. Merger Merger Change of Name Change of Name Additional numbers at whom correspondence e mailed: Chong Additional numbers at whom correspondence e mailed: Chong Merger Additional numbers at whom correspondence e mailed: Chong Merger Additional numbers at whom correspondence e mailed: Chong Merger DO NOT US and belief, the foregoing document.	F       09-27-2001         Image: 101857666       Image: 100         Additional Address       204         Internal Address       204					

PATENT REEL: 012191 FRAME: 0207

	Loou da Ann	7					
	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93)	F 07-02	<b>2</b> 001	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (axp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼						
	To the Honorable Commission		A REAL COMPLETE		documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1	1	address of rece			
	Kinyuen KONG Shaheed RAFEEK Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	-	Name:_H	ONEYBEE F	ROBOTICS, LTD.		
	3. Nature of conveyance:		1		eth Street		
	Assignment	Merger	Street Add				
	Security Agreement	Change of Name		い と			
	D Other		City:		UN 2 6 2001 State: ZIP		
	Execution Date: 11-11-98		Additional na	me(s) & address(es	ettached? O Yes M No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)			
	09/205,503						
ļ	Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No						
	<ol><li>Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be</li></ol>		6. Total numb	er of applications	s and patents involved: 1		
	Name:		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 40.00</u>		
	Internal Address:		C Enclose	ed			
			Authori	zed to be charg	ed to deposit account		
	Street Address:		8. Deposit ac	count number:			
	City: State:	ZIP:	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)		
F	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Leighton K. Chong       Leighton K. Chong         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Itel of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Itel of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Itel of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Itel of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Itel of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Itel of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Itel of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Itel of the best of the						
P372-01 L# JELLER 00000078 09205503     Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:     Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments     Washington, D.C. 20231							
)	(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)						
	)			PA	TENT		

REEL: 012191 FRAME: 0208

[Legalization Recommended But Not Required]

Atty Dkt #: <u>HNY-P8</u>

U.S. Pat. Appl. 09/205,503 Filing date: 12-04-98

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

As a below named Inventor and Assignor, having the residence, post office address and citizenship as stated below, I/We declare that:

I/We have invented a new and useful invention entitled:

SPACECRAFT CAPTURE AND DOCKING SYSTEM

for which an application for patent is being filed in my name in the United States of America or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or in other countries, or was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ 199\_\_\_\_ as U.S. Patent Application \_\_\_\_\_, or PCT International Application \_\_\_\_\_\_.

To all whom it may concern, I, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, sell, and transfer to the company or entity listed below, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application in the United States of America or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or in other countries, and any patent(s) which may issue thereon, together with any division, continuation, extension, or reissue thereof:

Assignee Company or Entity:

HONEYBEE ROBOTICS, LTD.

204 Elizabeth Street, New York, N.Y. 10012, U.S.A.

(Address, City, State/Province, Country)

I agree to duly execute all papers necessary to secure any said patent(s) and said rights to said Assignee, and do request issuance of said patent(s) to said Assignee pursuant to this assignment.

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_98

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR (FIRST NAMED):

Kin Hen Xm

Name: Kinyuen KONG Residence/Post Office Address: <u>1036 lacific St</u> <u>Baldwin NY 11510</u> <u>USA</u> Citizen of: <u>USA</u>

PATENT REEL: 012191 FRAME: 0209

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_\_

## INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR (SECOND NAMED):

Maked Rafesk me: Shaheed RAFEEK

Name: Shaheed RAFEEK Residence/Post Office Address: <u>64 -12 186 ST.</u> <u>Fresh Meadows NY 11365</u>

Citizen of: GuyANA

## INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR (THIRD NAMED):

En a

Name: Thomas MYRICK Residence/Post Office Address: 4 DILLON CT WARREN NJ 07059

Citizen of: USA

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR (FOURTH NAMED):

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Residence/Post Office Address:

~ \_\_\_\_\_ 

Citizen of: \_\_\_\_\_

**RECORDED: 09/24/2001**